## TOWN OF PLAINFIELD SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT

Hampshire, ss:

To either of the Constables of the Town of Plainfield,

## **GREETINGS**:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Plainfield qualified to vote in town affairs, to assemble at the Town Hall, Tuesday, October 30, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. then and there to act on the following articles, to wit

**Article 1.** To see if the Town will vote to take the amount of \$43,650.00 from the Stabilization Fund to add to the FY'19 Police Salaries Account or take any action relative thereto.

Inserted by the Select Board and Police Chief

Supported by the Finance Committee

Requires a 2/3 vote

**Article 2.** To see if the Town will vote to take the amount of \$7,536.00 from the Stabilization Fund to add to the FY'19 Police Expense Account or take any action relative thereto.

Inserted by the Select Board and Police Chief

Supported by the Finance Committee

Requires a 2/3 vote

**Article 3.** To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board to borrow up to \$125,000.00 for up to seven years with a down payment of \$100,000.00 from the Stabilization Fund for a new or used fully out-fitted dump truck for the Highway Department or take any action relative thereto.

Inserted by the Highway Department/Select Board Supported by the Finance Committee

Requires a 2/3 vote

**Article 4.** To see if the Town will vote to take the amount of \$5,000.00 from the Stabilization Fund to provide for a fine that may be levied by the State in absence of Town Hall lift inspections or take any action relative thereto.

Inserted by the Select Board and Buildings Committee Supported by the Finance Committee Requires a 2/3 vote

**Article 5.** To see if the Town will vote to transact any other business that may legally come before the meeting.

You are directed to serve this Warrant by posting two attested copies thereof, one at the Town Hall and one at the Town Offices, fourteen days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Hereof, fail not and make due return of this Warrant, with your doings thereon, to the Town Clerk at or before the time of holding said meeting.

Given under our hands on this, the day of October in the year two thousand and eighteen.

Plainfield Board of Selectmen:

Howard Bronstein, Chairman

Winton Pitcoff

Hilary Weeks

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to within Warrant, to me directed, I have notified the qualified voters of the Town of Plainfield to meet at the time and for the purpose therein mentioned by posting four copies of said Warrant, one at the Town Hall, one at the Town Offices, one at the Post Office and one at the Transfer Station on this the day of October, the year two thousand and eighteen.

Constable